soumission, acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière

agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des
marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans l’annexe du DAO dont le montant s'élève à cent

dix mille (110 000) francs CFA et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date

initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque

de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère

[...]

La version physique du dossier d’appel d’offres peut être obtenue au Secrétariat General de la
Mairie de Mayo Darlé, téléphone 679937837/690104262 dès publication du présent avis,

moyennant paiement d'un montant non remboursable des frais d’acquisition du DAO de

quarante-deux mille (42 000) francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de Mayo-Darlé.

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du DAO par téléchargement gratuit
aux adresses sus indiquées. Toutefois, la soumission par voie physique est conditionnée par
le paiement des frais d’achat du DAO.

[...]

ROOF FRAMEWORK - FALSE CEILINGS

CLADDINGS

PLUMBING

ELECTRICITY

METALLIQUE WORKS

WOODWORKS - ALU

mG
A R. D:

1
1

1

1

1
3. Tranches/Allotment 1

1
NO suBJEcr

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is twenty millions nine
hundred thousand (20 900 000) FCFA 1

1 5. Estimated execution deadline
The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner
for the execution of works subject of this invitation to tender is four (04) months. This
time frame shall run from the date of notification of the administrative order to commence

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued
by a financial body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds
for public contracts and whose list appears in document 14 of the Tender File (TF), of an
amount of one hundred ten thousand (110 000) FCFA and valid up to thirty (30) days
beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids. The absence of the bid bond issued by a
first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in charge of
Finance to issue bonds for public contracts shalï lead to the immediate rejection of the offer,

[...]

The hard copy of the file may be consulted free of charge during working hours in The
General Secretary office at the Mayo-Darlé council

11. Acquisition of tender file

The documents shall be obtained upon presentation of a receipt testifying to the payment
of a non-refundabIe deposit of XAF 42 000 (forty two thousand), payable to the Local
Treasury of Mayo-Darlé Council

ï2. Submission of bids
Each bid sha!! be drafted in Engiish or French

» For sut)mission off line, the offer in seven (7) copies inciuding the original and six (6)

iy le;t ::nr k pk;{ 1W: :/26b?it1 d ria c tGeq;